## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Tzong-Lin Wu	08/30/2010	
Chung-Hao Tsai	08/30/2010	
lat In Ao leong	08/30/2010	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Taiwan University		
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road		
City:	Taipei		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	10617		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12898987	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0100

Email: cscherbel@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87290(71987)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Corless

Total Attachments: 1

source=87290\_Assignment#page1.tif

.00

PATENT REEL: 025100 FRAME: 0136

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

inventor(s) (1).	I SONG-LIN WU	(Z) CHUN	J-MAU 13	मा (३)	IVI TIN W	O IDONO
Full Name(s) (4)		<u>(5)</u>		<u>(6)</u>		
(7)						
Hereby sell, assign and	transfer to		$\mathcal{A} = \{ x_i x_j x_{j+1} , \dots \}$			
Assignee	National Taiwar	University			office his beg	
Name and Address	No. 1, Sec. 4, 1	Roosevelt Ro	ad, Taipei,	10617. T	iiwan (R.	O.C.)
(hereinafter called the which are disclosed in t	Assignee) the entire he Application for I	right, title, ar Inited States I	nd interest in Letters Patent	and to an	y and all	improvement
Title of Invention:	COMMON MO	DE NOISE	SUPPRESS	ION CIE	CUIT	
Which application wa	ıs					
Complete either	a) executed by	the undersi	gned on _	· ·		
	b) filed on the	•			r Park	A STATE OF THE STA
	Serial No.					
	·					

Including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Date Signed at	Taiwan (K.O.C.)
On _	August 30, 2010
्री के प्रतिक के किस के कि स्वारों के किस के क	No.
Inventor(s)	TZONG-LIN WU
Full Signature(s)	Chung-Hao Tsai CHUNG-HAO ISAI
	TATO TWO AD IGONG LAT IN AO LEONG

2

PATENT

REEL: 025100 FRAME: 0137